(R-83-1151)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- ¢392
Adopted on FEB? 1983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:
Efﬁ That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
| empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an
agreement with Regional Employment and Training Consortium
(RETC) to accept the amount of $1,922,381 to fund the summer
program of the San Diego Regional Youth Employment Program
(REGY) for Fiscal Year 1983, under the terms and conditions set

forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk

as Document No. RR~ 257821 .

APPROVED: John W,.Witt, City Attorney

oo L

ohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:smm
1/24/83
" Or .Dept: E&D
- Aud.Cert:n/a
Form=r.auagr

dﬂ,@%t/ FM

. PAGE 1 OF 1 0(-)7'36

it



T S R, T S 0T AT AR SRR

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV. 1-82)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

BILL .CLEATOR

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on FEB 7 1983

by the following vote:

‘ Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

2 Bill Mitchell O ] 4§ O

Bill Cleator A O O O

‘ Susan Golding & O O O

William Jones & O O O

Ed Struiksma | O O O

Mike Gotch O O O

Dick Murphy A O O OdJ
Uvaldo Martinez (A U O ] )
Mayor D = = = Vacant

Depa}:y Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

BY corems M WL , Deputy.,

Resoluti
Number

Office of the City Cletk, San Diego, Californin

00737




