(R-83-1867)

M PR
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- %"

Adopted on JUPJli31983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows:

1. That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute an amendment to the 1983 contract
between The City of San Diego and the Regional Employment
Training Consortium, on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No. RR-257921, increasing the total funding level for
the 1983 Summer Youth Employment Program from $1,922,381 to
$2,676,120 and increasing the number of eligible youth

participants from 1,275 to 1,800.

2. That the City Manayer be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute for and on behalf of said City, an
amendment to the agreement between The City of San Diego and the
San Diego Unified School District, on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. RR~258392-8, increasing the

compensation for the 1983 Summer Youth Employment Program from
$40,233 to $60,377.

3. That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an
agreement with San Diego Opportunities Industrialization Center
to provide a special training and placement service and a career
training and enrichment program for seventeen eligible youths at

a total cost of $20,000, as part of the Regional Youth

PAGE 1 OF 2 00857



PR e L

R TR P

Employment Program (REGY) Summer Program, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the agreement on file in the office of

the City Clerk Document No. RR- 28635 "3

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By /:;&22% AE AL

JW(. Kaheny, DeputyQ

JMK : smm

5/25/83
Or.Dept:Fin.Mgt.
Aud.Cert:83852
Form=r.none

. Regional Employment Training Consortium - Document No. RR- 235533{32353 "// .

2. San Diego Unified School District ~ Document No. RR- 235553&55‘55 - é;l—fﬂ

PAGE 2 OF 2 W - @oB6A5
00838 -




CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER
CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE  Ac _8%852

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount 8 40,144.00 fund __2186
Authorizing the City Manager to modify the 1983 Summer Youth
Purpose Employment Porgram
Auditor and ‘C(omptrollcr
Date May 19 ., 1983 By _ _un
ACCOUNTING DATA
AS%EG I g;’ I FUND DEPT T ORG. ACCOUNT o:??)?znl?&:!zgg;'gr ,BENF/EQUIP'FACILIT\’ AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUNDOVERRIDE O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the eredit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the eredit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Nol to exceed §

Auditor and Comptroller

Dated , 19 BY
PURPOSE
VENDOR
ACCOUNTING DATA
ALc,ﬁEG :,:: FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT oé%BER ?\PCEEQSS.': BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [

AC 83852

e K/?r%qs JUN 13 1983 00839



JUN 13 1983

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Di€g0o 00 . e eses st R
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell B/ O] ] ]
Bill Cleator @/ O O O
Gloria McColl B/ O O O
William Jones B/ O O ]
Ed Struiksma =& O O O
Mike Gotch ‘2/ O O ]
Dick Murphy E/ D [:] L—.]
Uvaldo Martinez m/ O O O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock Q/ D D D ;
AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK )

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resoluti
ersncl)):r 0%’2586‘-&% Adopted ... JUN 13 1983

CC-1276 (REV. 1-82)

00860

S
e
—
i

<

+h

b

4



